LMX2377U
PLLatinum™ Ultra Low Power Dual Frequency
Synthesizer for RF Personal Communications
2.5 GHz/1.2 GHz
General Description
The LMX2377U device is a high performance frequency
synthesizer with integrated dual modulus prescalers. The
LMX2377U device is designed for use as a local oscillator for

U
www.national.com 4
Ordering Information
Model Temperature Range Package Description Packing NS Package Number
LMX2377USLEX −40˚C to +85˚C Ultra Thin Chip Scale
Package (UTCSP)
Tape and Reel
2500 Units Per Reel SLE20A
LMX2377USLBX −40˚C to +85˚C Chip Scale Package
(CSP) Tape and Reel
2500 Units Per Reel SLB24A
LMX2377UTM −40˚C to +85˚C Thin Shrink Small
Outline Package
(TSSOP)
73 Units Per Rail MTC20
LMX2377UTMX −40˚C to +85˚C Thin Shrink Small
Outline Package
(TSSOP) Tape and
Reel
2500 Units Per Reel MTC20